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COURT FILE NUMBER BKY 103-2022 

ESTATE NUMBER 22-2822781 

COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF SASKATCHEWAN 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

JUDICIAL CENTRE REGINA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL UNDER 
SECTION 50.4(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, 

AS AMENDED, OF JUST SOLUTIONS INC. 

SERVICE LIST 
Updated June 30, 2022 

RECIPIENT RECIPIENT STATUS 

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
4000, 421 – 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 

Attention: Walker W. MacLeod 
Email:  wmacleod@mccarthy.ca  

Attention: Nathan Stewart 
Email:  nstewart@mccarthy.ca  

Attention: Erinn Wilson, Student-At-Law 
Email:  erinnwilson@mccarthy.ca  

Counsel to Just Solutions Inc. 

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 
Bow Valley Square 4 
Suite 1110, 250 - 6th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3H7 

Attention: Orest Konowalchuk 
Email:  okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com  

Attention: Cassie Riglin 
Email:  criglin@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Attention: Bryan Krol 
Email:  bkrol@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Proposal Trustee 
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MLT AIKINS LLP 
Suite 1201, 409 – 3rd Avenue S 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 5R5 

Attention: Jeff Lee, Q.C. 
Email:  jmlee@mltaikins.com 

Attention: Paul Olfert 
Email:  polfert@mltaikins.com  

Counsel to the Proposal Trustee 

TINGLE MERRETT LLP 
Suite 1250, 639 – 5th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0M9 

Attention: Cathy Merrett 
Email:  cmerrett@tinglemerrett.com  

Counsel to Forage Subordinated 
Debt Limited Partnership II 

TRISURA GUARANTEE INSURANCE COMPANY 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 1610 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2R2 

Attention: Robert Litt 
Email:  robert.litt@Trisura.com  

Attention: Victor Bandiera 
Email:  victor.bandiera@trisura.com  

Attention: Stuart Detsky 
Email:  stuart.detsky@trisura.com  

 

HSBC Bank of Canada 
9th Floor, 407 – 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1E5 

Attention: Cameron Bailey 
Email:  cameron.bailey@hsbc.ca  
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Canada Revenue Agency 
Surrey National Verification and Collection Centre 
Insolvency Intake Centre 
Collections Directorate 
9755 King George Blvd 
Surrey, BC  V3T 5E1 

Attention: L. Kareem 1233-715-80 
Fax:  1-833-697-2389 

Attention: c/o Department of Justice Canada 
  (Saskatchewan) 
Email:  skcolls@justice.gc.ca 
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